Seizure Memo dated 22.09.2023 under the provisions of Section 119
of the Customs Act, 1962. Unless an appeal against such order is
pending, the said impugned goods would be liable for Disposal as per
instructions and guidelines in CBIC disposal manual, 2019.

iii. I impose penalty of  Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Only)
on M/s Valiveti Minerals and Commodities Private Limited (IEC
No. AAICV2510M) under Section 112(a)(i) of the Customs Act, 1962.

iv. I impose penalty of Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Only) on M/s
Valiveti Minerals and Commodities Private Limited (IEC No.

[...]

Hareez Abdul Jebbarg under Section 114AA of the Customs Act,
1962.

viii. I refrain from imposing any penalty on Shri Hareez Abdul Jebbarg
under Section 112(a) of the Customs Act, 1962 for the reasons as
discussed above.

ix. I impose penalty of  Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Only)
on ‘any person claiming to be the owner of the said seized goods’
under Section 112(b)(i) of the Customs Act, 1962.

x. I impose penalty of Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Only) on ‘any
person claiming to be the owner of the said seized goods’ under